RESOLUTION NO. 7753

CITY OF SOUTH GATE LOS ANGELES COUNTY, CALIFORNIA

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SOUTH GATE APPROVING TOP MANAGEMENT PAY TABLES

WHEREAS, over the past eight months, contracts/contract amendments were approved for the City Manager, Police Chief, Directors' and Field Operations Manager; and

WHEREAS, Section 4.1 of the Rules and Regulations for the Administration of Civil Service Procedures (Resolution No. 6377) states that, "the Compensation Plan shall be set forth in an appropriate salary resolution adopted by the City Council;" and

WHEREAS, a Resolution is needed to formally adopt the previously-approved salary ranges;

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SOUTH GATE DOES HEREBY RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. The City Council hereby approves and adopts the Top Management Pay Table, effective June 26, 2016, attached hereto as Exhibit "A."

SECTION 2. The City Council hereby approves and adopts the Top Management Pay Table, effective November 13, 2016, attached hereto as Exhibit "B."

SECTION 3. The City Council hereby approves and adopts the Top Management Pay Table, effective March 19, 2017, attached hereto as Exhibit "C."

[Remainder of page left blank intentionally]

SECTION 4. The City Clerk shall certify to the adoption of this Resolution which shall be effective upon its adoption.

PASSED, APPROVED and ADOPTED this 28th of March 2017.

CITY OF SOUTH GATE:

W.H. De utt

W. H. (Bill) De Witt, Mayor

ATTEST:

Carmen Avalos, City Clerk

(SEAL)

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Raul F. Salinas, City Attorney

Exhibit A

Salary Pay Table Unclassified Top Management Employees Effective June 26, 2016

		Step A	Step B	Step C	Step D	Step E
701	CITY MANAGER	18,686	19,135	19,594	20,091	
702	POLICE CHIEF	16,553	- (4) I	-	-	1.1
703	DIRECTOR OF COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT	11,047	11,600	12,179	12,788	13,428
704	DIRECTOR OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES	10,298	10,813	11,353	11,921	12,517
706	DIRECTOR OF PARKS & RECREATION	10,509	11,035	11,587	12,166	12,774
710	DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS/CITY ENGINEER	11,944	12,541	13,168	13,827	14,518
708	FIELD OPERATIONS MANAGER	8,825	9,266	9,729	10,216	10,727

Exhibit B

Salary Pay Table Unclassified Top Management Employees Effective November 13, 2016

		Step A	Step B	Step C	Step D	Step E
701	CITY MANAGER	18,686	19,135	19,594	20,091	226
702	POLICE CHIEF	17,303			-	
703	DIRECTOR OF COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT	11,047	11,600	12,179	12,788	13,428
704	DIRECTOR OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES	10,298	10,813	11,353	11,921	12,517
706	DIRECTOR OF PARKS & RECREATION	10,509	11,035	11,587	12,166	12,774
710	DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS/CITY ENGINEER	11,944	12,541	13,168	13,827	14,518
708	FIELD OPERATIONS MANAGER	8,825	9,266	9,729	10,216	10,727

Exhibit C

Salary Pay Table Unclassified Top Management Employees Effective March 19, 2017

		Step A	Step B	Step C	Step D	Step E
701	CITY MANAGER	18,708	19,644	20,626	21,657	
702	POLICE CHIEF	17,303	-	1. The 1. T		-
703	DIRECTOR OF COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT	11,047	11,600	12,179	12,788	13,428
704	DIRECTOR OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES	10,298	10,813	11,353	11,921	12,517
706	DIRECTOR OF PARKS & RECREATION	10,509	11,035	11,587	12,166	12,774
710	DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS/CITY ENGINEER	11,944	12,541	13,168	13,827	14,518
708	FIELD OPERATIONS MANAGER	8,825	9,266	9,729	10,216	10,727

RESOLUTION CERTIFICATION PAGE

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)SSCITY OF SOUTH GATE)

I, Carmen Avalos, City Clerk of the City of South Gate, California, hereby certify that the whole number of Members of the City Council of said City is five; that <u>Resolution No. 7753</u> was adopted by the City Council at their Regular Meeting held on March 28, 2017, by the following vote:

Ayes:	Council Members:	Davila, Bernal and Morales
Noes:	Council Members:	None
Absent:	Council Members:	De Witt and Hurtado
Abstain:	Council Members:	None
	and a state of the series	the second second second

Witness my hand and the seal of said City on April 3, 2017.

Carmen Avalos, City Clerk City of South Gate, California